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West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education
Vidyasagar Bhavan

9/2, Block – DJ, Sector – II, Salt Lake
Kolkata – 700 091

From the desk of the President, WBCHSE

The results of Higher Secondary Examination 2022 are being published on Tenth Day of 
June 2022.

This year a total number of 7,44,655 candidates were enrolled and the total number 
of successful candidates is 6,36,875.  A detailed break up of the successful 
candidates according to their status, category, gender and caste is given in the subsequent 
pages of this Abstract. 
On this occasion I express my heart felt gratitude to all the concerned Departments of the State 
Government, the school authorities, the teachers, the guardians, the students and the Media 
who have helped the Council to complete the total programme smoothly.  Finally I 
must congratulate all the staff and the officers of the Council for rendering their best services 
during the last couple of months. 

MOVE AHEAD TILL YOU REACH THE SUMMIT. 

Dated  : 10th June, 2022
Dr. Chiranjib Bhattacharya

President
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REPORTED AGAINST % :
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RESULT WITHHELD DUE TO COURT CASE % :

RESULT WITHHELD DUE TO NON-CORRECTION OF ADMIT CARD % :

TOTAL% OF  STUDENTS WITH MARKS >=60% :

Total Enrolled  = 7,38,725      Total Appeared = 7,17,052

Total Passed = 6,34,142
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

*ENROLLED: 6,96,836 6,91,725 7,53,499 7,26,054 7,30,538 7,77,997

*APPEARED: 6,90,768 6,85,184 7,44,575 7,19,401 7,22,644 7,77,997

*PASSED: 5,77,858 5,76,706 6,23,599 6,20,754 6,51,322 7,77,997

(%) 83.65% 84.20% 83.75% 86.29% 90.13% 100.00%

INC NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(%) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

R.A. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(%) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

R.W. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(%) 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

R.W.C. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(%) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

R.W.A.C. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(%) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

N.B.:    R.W.  --  Result Withheld          R.A.  --  Reported  Against          R.W.C. --  RW due to Court Case

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

             R.W.A.C.  -- RW due to Non-Correction of Admit Card                         INC.  -- Incomplete
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 334136 2228 597 351790 12360 6602

FEMALE 404589 2361 744 426207 14204 8039

TOTAL 738725 4589 1341 744655 777997 26564 14641 819202

MALE 325863 1345 480 351790 12360 6602

FEMALE 391189 1421 564 426207 14204 8039

TOTAL 717052 2766 1044 720862 777997 26564 14641 819202

MALE 293880 955 407 351790 12360 6602

FEMALE 340262 930 441 426207 14204 8039

TOTAL 634142 1885 848 636875 777997 26564 14641 819202

MALE 90.19 71.00 84.79 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 86.98 65.45 78.19 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 88.44 68.15 81.23 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

R.W.A.C.  -- RW due to Non-Correction of Admit Card INC.  -- Incomplete

PASSED

% OF PASS

2022

  Deputy Secretary (Examination)

N.B.:  R.W.  --  Result Withheld       R.A.  --  Reported  Against            R.W.C. --  RW due to Court Case

R.W.C.

INC.

R.W.

R.A.

R.W.A.C.

2021

ENROLLED

Yeaser Arafat

APPEARED
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FEMALE 
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Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

12096 16066 28162 33603 42925 76528 34354 42332 76686 34322 39753 74075 25656 27753 53409 5095 5307 10402 13 6 19

1.90 4.70 2.88 5.28 12.56 7.82 5.39 12.39 7.84 5.39 11.64 7.57 4.03 8.12 5.46 0.80 1.55 1.06 0.01 0.01 0.01

4944 6033 10977 13851 17156 31007 14681 18259 32940 15068 17524 32592 11039 11519 22558 2016 1910 3926 1 0 1

0.78 1.77 1.12 2.17 5.02 3.17 2.31 5.34 3.37 2.37 5.13 3.33 1.73 3.37 2.31 0.32 0.56 0.40 0.01 0.01 0.01

3366 4061 7427 12612 15008 27620 17360 20285 37645 21482 22356 43838 17698 16190 33888 3435 2990 6425 5 1 6

0.01 0.01 0.01 1.98 4.39 2.82 2.73 5.94 3.85 3.37 6.54 4.48 2.78 4.74 3.46 0.54 0.88 0.66 0.01 0.01 0.01

276 361 637 1387 1820 3207 2757 3336 6093 3928 4447 8375 3506 3481 6987 689 753 1442 2 1 3

0.04 0.11 0.07 0.22 0.53 0.33 0.43 0.98 0.62 0.62 1.30 0.86 0.55 1.02 0.71 0.11 0.22 0.15 0.01 0.01 0.01

TOTAL 20682 26521 47203 61453 76909 138362 69152 84212 153364 74800 84080 158880 57899 58943 116842 11235 10960 22195 21 8 29

GENERAL

SC

ST

O.B.C.

C
Category of 

Candidates

P

(90-100) (80-89) (70-79) (60-69) (50-59) (40-49) (30-39)

BO A+ A B+
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REGULAR

GE
ND
ER

CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L

CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE

MALE 161875 44 990 45 281 47 163146

FEMALE 203212 56 1186 55 322 53 204720

MALE 158286 45 585 45 221 47 159092

FEMALE 196915 55 727 55 249 53 197891

MALE 144531 45 419 47 189 50 145139

FEMALE 173479 55 473 53 190 50 174142

REGULAR

GE
ND
ER

CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L
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GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L

CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE

MALE 88691 47 653 54 163 44 89507

FEMALE 99467 53 547 46 207 56 100221

MALE 86219 47 407 57 135 48 86761

FEMALE 96025 53 307 43 149 52 96481

MALE 75554 48 291 60 113 49 75958

FEMALE 80576 52 196 40 119 51 80891

GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L
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GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L

CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE

MALE 15366 46 124 41 43 39 15533

FEMALE 17847 54 179 59 67 61 18093

MALE 14746 46 70 34 35 38 14851

FEMALE 17231 54 138 66 57 62 17426

MALE 12474 47 43 34 28 40 12545

FEMALE 14072 53 85 66 42 60 14199

GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L
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GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L

CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE CANDIDATES PERCENTAGE

MALE 68204 45 461 51 110 43 68775

FEMALE 84063 55 449 49 148 57 84660

MALE 66612 45 283 53 89 45 66984

FEMALE 81018 55 249 47 109 55 81376

MALE 61321 46 202 53 77 46 61600

FEMALE 72135 54 176 47 90 54 72401

GE
ND
ER

REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL

TO
TA
L
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District-wise Pass% : A Comparative Study 

TOTAL

FEMALE

MALE
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MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

14976 17231 32207 14754 17016 31770 13230 14564 27794

46.50% 53.50% 46.44% 53.56% 47.60% 52.40%

28028 34585 62613 27378 33384 60762 25392 30438 55830

44.76% 55.24% 45.06% 54.94% 45.48% 54.52%

34753 39592 74345 34154 38567 72721 30872 33926 64798

46.75% 53.25% 46.97% 53.03% 47.64% 52.36%

15769 20418 36187 15246 19514 34760 13650 16541 30191

43.58% 56.42% 43.86% 56.14% 45.21% 54.79%

19414 22710 42124 18990 22088 41078 18682 21743 40425

46.09% 53.91% 46.23% 53.77% 46.21% 53.79%

15441 20901 36342 15163 20426 35589 13604 17542 31146

42.49% 57.51% 42.61% 57.39% 43.68% 56.32%

6065 7845 13910 5917 7701 13618 4935 6408 11343

43.60% 56.40% 43.45% 56.55% 43.51% 56.49%

7555 10151 17706 7323 9849 17172 5544 7078 12622

42.67% 57.33% 42.65% 57.35% 43.92% 56.08%

8603 12087 20690 8294 11683 19977 7514 10173 17687

41.58% 58.42% 41.52% 58.48% 42.48% 57.52%

11218 13846 25064 10871 13280 24151 9055 10437 19492

44.76% 55.24% 45.01% 54.99% 46.45% 53.55%

17484 21836 39320 17047 21074 38121 15538 18242 33780

44.47% 55.53% 44.72% 55.28% 46.00% 54.00%

22777 24495 47272 22297 23742 46039 19573 20164 39737

48.18% 51.82% 48.43% 51.57% 49.26% 50.74%

14285 14163 28448 13877 13742 27619 13217 12542 25759

50.21% 49.79% 50.24% 49.76% 51.31% 48.69%

16089 16580 32669 15602 15927 31529 14428 14498 28926

49.25% 50.75% 49.48% 50.52% 49.88% 50.12%

12294 15250 27544 11921 14448 26369 10710 12301 23011

44.63% 55.37% 45.21% 54.79% 46.54% 53.46%

24835 35811 60646 24047 33897 57944 21559 28530 50089

40.95% 59.05% 41.50% 58.50% 43.04% 56.96%

18758 24072 42830 18351 23482 41833 16596 20139 36735

43.80% 56.20% 43.87% 56.13% 45.18% 54.82%

5811 7027 12838 5594 6746 12340 4687 5749 10436

45.26% 54.74% 45.33% 54.67% 44.91% 55.09%

9761 11871 21632 9601 11605 21206 7573 8816 16389

45.12% 54.88% 45.27% 54.73% 46.21% 53.79%

18360 20565 38925 17907 19876 37783 17300 19080 36380

47.17% 52.83% 47.39% 52.61% 47.55% 52.45%

5366 6938 12304 5210 6710 11920 4416 5239 9655

43.61% 56.39% 43.71% 56.29% 45.74% 54.26%

5072 5121 10193 4920 4949 9869 4568 4682 9250

49.76% 50.24% 49.85% 50.15% 49.38% 50.62%

1422 1494 2916 1399 1483 2882 1237 1430 2667

48.77% 51.23% 48.54% 51.46% 46.38% 53.62%

334136 404589 753499 325863 391189 717052 293880 340262 634142 88.44%

6 Howrah 87.52%

7 Darjeeling 83.29%

DISTRICT NAME
ENROLLED

5 Purba Midnapore 98.41%

4 Purba Burdwan 86.86%

8

93.27%

14

Nadia 86.31%

13 Purulia

Jalpaiguri 73.50%

9 Uttar Dinajpur 88.54%

10 Cooch Behar 80.71%

11

91.88%

3 24 Parganas (N) 89.10%

1 Kolkata 87.49%

2 24 Parganas (S)

PASS %
APPEARED PASSEDSL. 

NO.

Malda

Bankura 91.74%

88.61%

12

15 Birbhum 87.27%

96.29%

23 Kalimpong

16 Murshidabad 86.44%

92.54%

22 Jhargram 93.73%

17 Hooghly 87.81%

TOTAL

18 Dakshin Dinajpur 84.57%

21 Alipurduar 81.00%

19 Paschim Burdwan 77.28%

20 Paschim Midnapore
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 14976 89 46 16650 693 950

FEMALE 17231 50 21 18403 425 449

TOTAL 32207 139 67 32413 35053 1118 1399 37570

MALE 14754 56 33 16650 693 950

FEMALE 17016 34 17 18403 425 449

TOTAL 31770 90 50 31910 35053 1118 1399 37570

MALE 13230 35 27 16650 693 950

FEMALE 14564 18 8 18403 425 449

TOTAL 27794 53 35 27882 35053 1118 1399 37570

MALE 89.67 62.50 81.82 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 85.59 52.94 47.06 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 87.49 58.89 70.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

              R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

20212022

INC. -- Incomplete

R.W.C -- RW Due to Court CaseR.A. -- Reported Against

     Yeaser Arafat

Page - 20



REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 28028 146 36 29863 568 260

FEMALE 34585 169 38 35768 692 390

TOTAL 62613 315 74 63002 65631 1260 650 67541

MALE 27378 84 32 29863 568 260

FEMALE 33384 99 31 35768 692 390

TOTAL 60762 183 63 61008 65631 1260 650 67541

MALE 25392 72 30 29863 568 260

FEMALE 30438 81 25 35768 692 390

TOTAL 55830 153 55 56038 65631 1260 650 67541

MALE 92.75 85.71 93.75 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 91.18 81.82 80.65 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 91.88 83.61 87.30 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

2022 2021

INC.

R.W.C.

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.A. -- Reported Against

          Yeaser Arafat

Page - 21



REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 34753 208 55 37700 1255 794

FEMALE 39592 152 58 42979 1280 776

TOTAL 74345 360 113 74818 80679 2535 1570 84784

MALE 34154 131 50 37700 1255 794

FEMALE 38567 108 48 42979 1280 776

TOTAL 72721 239 98 73058 80679 2535 1570 84784

MALE 30872 96 41 37700 1255 794

FEMALE 33926 72 43 42979 1280 776

TOTAL 64798 168 84 65050 80679 2535 1570 84784

MALE 90.39 73.28 82.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 87.97 66.67 89.58 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 89.10 70.29 85.71 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

              R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.

R.A.

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 15769 114 16 16599 706 255

FEMALE 20418 78 33 21881 746 309

TOTAL 36187 192 49 36428 38480 1452 564 40496

MALE 15246 56 13 16599 706 255

FEMALE 19514 33 20 21881 746 309

TOTAL 34760 89 33 34882 38480 1452 564 40496

MALE 13650 44 12 16599 706 255

FEMALE 16541 15 16 21881 746 309

TOTAL 30191 59 28 30278 38480 1452 564 40496

MALE 89.53 78.57 92.31 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 84.76 45.45 80.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 86.86 66.29 84.85 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 19414 31 27 20021 168 176

FEMALE 22710 29 20 23892 100 123

TOTAL 42124 60 47 42231 43913 268 299 44480

MALE 18990 14 20 20021 168 176

FEMALE 22088 16 13 23892 100 123

TOTAL 41078 30 33 41141 43913 268 299 44480

MALE 18682 12 20 20021 168 176

FEMALE 21743 15 12 23892 100 123

TOTAL 40425 27 32 40484 43913 268 299 44480

MALE 98.38 85.71 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 98.44 93.75 92.31 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 98.41 90.00 96.97 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

   Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 15441 96 25 16305 402 343

FEMALE 20901 78 26 22745 474 242

TOTAL 36342 174 51 36567 39050 876 585 40511

MALE 15163 43 21 16305 402 343

FEMALE 20426 38 20 22745 474 242

TOTAL 35589 81 41 35711 39050 876 585 40511

MALE 13604 32 19 16305 402 343

FEMALE 17542 27 13 22745 474 242

TOTAL 31146 59 32 31237 39050 876 585 40511

MALE 89.72 74.42 90.48 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 85.88 71.05 65.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 87.52 72.84 78.05 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

  Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 6065 53 24 6871 358 286

FEMALE 7845 41 18 8269 405 292

TOTAL 13910 94 42 14046 15140 763 578 16481

MALE 5917 29 22 6871 358 286

FEMALE 7701 22 11 8269 405 292

TOTAL 13618 51 33 13702 15140 763 578 16481

MALE 4935 8 17 6871 358 286

FEMALE 6408 17 8 8269 405 292

TOTAL 11343 25 25 11393 15140 763 578 16481

MALE 83.40 27.59 77.27 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 83.21 77.27 72.73 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 83.29 49.02 75.76 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

Page - 26



REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 7555 62 16 8281 680 283

FEMALE 10151 72 34 10782 877 575

TOTAL 17706 134 50 17890 19063 1557 858 21478

MALE 7323 31 13 8281 680 283

FEMALE 9849 36 22 10782 877 575

TOTAL 17172 67 35 17274 19063 1557 858 21478

MALE 5544 16 8 8281 680 283

FEMALE 7078 11 14 10782 877 575

TOTAL 12622 27 22 12671 19063 1557 858 21478

MALE 75.71 51.61 61.54 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 71.87 30.56 63.64 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 73.50 40.30 62.86 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

Page - 27



REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 8603 65 18 9122 400 146

FEMALE 12087 150 49 12526 673 341

TOTAL 20690 215 67 20972 21648 1073 487 23208

MALE 8294 42 13 9122 400 146

FEMALE 11683 106 43 12526 673 341

TOTAL 19977 148 56 20181 21648 1073 487 23208

MALE 7514 33 12 9122 400 146

FEMALE 10173 70 38 12526 673 341

TOTAL 17687 103 50 17840 21648 1073 487 23208

MALE 90.60 78.57 92.31 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 87.08 66.04 88.37 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 88.54 69.59 89.29 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

                R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 11218 132 26 11725 907 246

FEMALE 13846 116 36 14718 1034 556

TOTAL 25064 248 62 25374 26443 1941 802 29186

MALE 10871 68 21 11725 907 246

FEMALE 13280 58 24 14718 1034 556

TOTAL 24151 126 45 24322 26443 1941 802 29186

MALE 9055 39 14 11725 907 246

FEMALE 10437 35 14 14718 1034 556

TOTAL 19492 74 28 19594 26443 1941 802 29186

MALE 83.30 57.35 66.67 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 78.59 60.34 58.33 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 80.71 58.73 62.22 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 17484 137 39 17788 554 198

FEMALE 21836 340 66 22246 1072 442

TOTAL 39320 477 105 39902 40034 1626 640 42300

MALE 17047 103 36 17788 554 198

FEMALE 21074 235 60 22246 1072 442

TOTAL 38121 338 96 38555 40034 1626 640 42300

MALE 15538 82 32 17788 554 198

FEMALE 18242 153 49 22246 1072 442

TOTAL 33780 235 81 34096 40034 1626 640 42300

MALE 91.15 79.61 88.89 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 86.56 65.11 81.67 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 88.61 69.53 84.38 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 22777 198 44 24716 1015 412

FEMALE 24495 117 33 26095 972 485

TOTAL 47272 315 77 47664 50811 1987 897 53695

MALE 22297 148 32 24716 1015 412

FEMALE 23742 58 21 26095 972 485

TOTAL 46039 206 53 46298 50811 1987 897 53695

MALE 19573 112 28 24716 1015 412

FEMALE 20164 38 15 26095 972 485

TOTAL 39737 150 43 39930 50811 1987 897 53695

MALE 87.78 75.68 87.50 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 84.93 65.52 71.43 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 86.31 72.82 81.13 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 14285 82 27 14275 308 221

FEMALE 14163 101 48 14170 518 371

TOTAL 28448 183 75 28706 28445 826 592 29863

MALE 13877 62 23 14275 308 221

FEMALE 13742 72 44 14170 518 371

TOTAL 27619 134 67 27820 28445 826 592 29863

MALE 13217 57 23 14275 308 221

FEMALE 12542 65 39 14170 518 371

TOTAL 25759 122 62 25943 28445 826 592 29863

MALE 95.24 91.94 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 91.27 90.28 88.64 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 93.27 91.04 92.54 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 16089 130 31 16514 538 223

FEMALE 16580 112 31 17407 480 292

TOTAL 32669 242 62 32973 33921 1018 515 35454

MALE 15602 73 25 16514 538 223

FEMALE 15927 46 15 17407 480 292

TOTAL 31529 119 40 31688 33921 1018 515 35454

MALE 14428 53 23 16514 538 223

FEMALE 14498 30 13 17407 480 292

TOTAL 28926 83 36 29045 33921 1018 515 35454

MALE 92.48 72.60 92.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 91.03 65.22 86.67 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 91.74 69.75 90.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 12294 116 10 12690 539 137

FEMALE 15250 126 31 15611 802 271

TOTAL 27544 242 41 27827 28301 1341 408 30050

MALE 11921 73 7 12690 539 137

FEMALE 14448 72 26 15611 802 271

TOTAL 26369 145 33 26547 28301 1341 408 30050

MALE 10710 52 6 12690 539 137

FEMALE 12301 40 20 15611 802 271

TOTAL 23011 92 26 23129 28301 1341 408 30050

MALE 89.84 71.23 85.71 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 85.14 55.56 76.92 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 87.27 63.45 78.79 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 24835 162 43 25521 529 221

FEMALE 35811 332 78 36107 1303 543

TOTAL 60646 494 121 61261 61628 1832 764 64224

MALE 24047 102 35 25521 529 221

FEMALE 33897 220 56 36107 1303 543

TOTAL 57944 322 91 58357 61628 1832 764 64224

MALE 21559 76 32 25521 529 221

FEMALE 28530 142 42 36107 1303 543

TOTAL 50089 218 74 50381 61628 1832 764 64224

MALE 89.65 74.51 91.43 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 84.17 64.55 75.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 86.44 67.70 81.32 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 18758 96 24 19218 593 324

FEMALE 24072 65 28 26325 448 335

TOTAL 42830 161 52 43043 45543 1041 659 47243

MALE 18351 60 21 19218 593 324

FEMALE 23482 31 22 26325 448 335

TOTAL 41833 91 43 41967 45543 1041 659 47243

MALE 16596 40 16 19218 593 324

FEMALE 20139 14 19 26325 448 335

TOTAL 36735 54 35 36824 45543 1041 659 47243

MALE 90.44 66.67 76.19 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 85.76 45.16 86.36 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 87.81 59.34 81.40 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 5811 42 7 6210 394 107

FEMALE 7027 62 16 7738 435 214

TOTAL 12838 104 23 12965 13948 829 321 15098

MALE 5594 24 5 6210 394 107

FEMALE 6746 28 12 7738 435 214

TOTAL 12340 52 17 12409 13948 829 321 15098

MALE 4687 11 3 6210 394 107

FEMALE 5749 17 9 7738 435 214

TOTAL 10436 28 12 10476 13948 829 321 15098

MALE 83.79 45.83 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 85.22 60.71 75.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 84.57 53.85 70.59 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

             R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 9761 121 25 10403 955 437

FEMALE 11871 48 24 12534 554 377

TOTAL 21632 169 49 21850 22937 1509 814 25260

MALE 9601 62 20 10403 955 437

FEMALE 11605 27 20 12534 554 377

TOTAL 21206 89 40 21335 22937 1509 814 25260

MALE 7573 18 11 10403 955 437

FEMALE 8816 9 13 12534 554 377

TOTAL 16389 27 24 16440 22937 1509 814 25260

MALE 78.88 29.03 55.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 75.97 33.33 65.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 77.28 30.34 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

  Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.A.

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 18360 70 21 18880 303 207

FEMALE 20565 38 29 21873 216 238

TOTAL 38925 108 50 39083 40753 519 445 41717

MALE 17907 35 14 18880 303 207

FEMALE 19876 27 19 21873 216 238

TOTAL 37783 62 33 37878 40753 519 445 41717

MALE 17300 31 14 18880 303 207

FEMALE 19080 27 15 21873 216 238

TOTAL 36380 58 29 36467 40753 519 445 41717

MALE 96.61 88.57 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 96.00 100.00 78.95 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 96.29 93.55 87.88 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 5366 57 27 5590 370 201

FEMALE 6938 67 20 7179 589 261

TOTAL 12304 124 47 12475 12769 959 462 14190

MALE 5210 38 17 5590 370 201

FEMALE 6710 42 14 7179 589 261

TOTAL 11920 80 31 12031 12769 959 462 14190

MALE 4416 26 13 5590 370 201

FEMALE 5239 25 10 7179 589 261

TOTAL 9655 51 23 9729 12769 959 462 14190

MALE 84.76 68.42 76.47 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 78.08 59.52 71.43 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 81.00 63.75 74.19 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

PASSED

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 5072 19 3 5348 97 75

FEMALE 5121 17 4 5423 97 96

TOTAL 10193 36 7 10236 10771 194 171 11136

MALE 4920 9 3 5348 97 75

FEMALE 4949 12 3 5423 97 96

TOTAL 9869 21 6 9896 10771 194 171 11136

MALE 4568 8 3 5348 97 75

FEMALE 4682 9 3 5423 97 96

TOTAL 9250 17 6 9273 10771 194 171 11136

MALE 92.85 88.89 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 94.60 75.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 93.73 80.95 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED
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REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL REGULAR CONTINUING SPECIAL TOTAL

MALE 1422 2 7 1500 28 100

FEMALE 1494 1 3 1536 12 61

TOTAL 2916 3 10 2929 3036 40 161 3237

MALE 1399 2 4 1500 28 100

FEMALE 1483 1 3 1536 12 61

TOTAL 2882 3 7 2892 3036 40 161 3237

MALE 1237 2 3 1500 28 100

FEMALE 1430 0 3 1536 12 61

TOTAL 2667 2 6 2675 3036 40 161 3237

MALE 88.42 100.00 75.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

FEMALE 96.43 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 92.54 66.67 85.71 100.00 100.00 100.00

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

MALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL  

FEMALE NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

N.B.:     R.W.  -- Result Withheld

               R.W.A.C -- RW Due to Non-Correction of Admit Card

% OF PASS

R.W.

R.A.

Yeaser Arafat

      Deputy Secretary (Examination)

R.W.A.C.

R.W.C.

INC.

R.A. -- Reported Against R.W.C -- RW Due to Court Case

INC. -- Incomplete

2022 2021

ENROLLED

APPEARED

PASSED
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Sl. 
No 

Website Name SMS Mobile App 

1 http://wbresults.nic.in 

2 www.exametc.com 
( SMS WB12 space< Roll 

number> to 56070) 

3 
www.results.shiksha WBCHSE Results 

2022 

4 www.indiaresults.com 
( SMS WB12 space< Roll 

number> to 5676750) 

5 www.jagranjosh.com 

6 www.technoindiagroup.com 

7 https://wb12.abplive.com 

8 www.news18bangla.com 

9 abpeducation.com 

10 www.aajkaal.in 

11 https://bangla.hindustantimes.com 

12 
https://www.indiatoday.in/educatio
n-today/results 

Note : Students have to submit their Roll Number to view H.S. Result-2022 

Download the Mobile App ‘WBCHSE Results 2022’ from ‘Google Play Store’ to View the Result. 

Pre-register your roll no. & mobile no. on www.exametc.com to get the result free on SMS. 

Dr. Chiranjib Bhattacharya

President

https://prolinks.rediffmailpro.com/cgi-bin/prored.cgi?red=http%3A%2F%2Fwbresults%2Enic%2Ein&isImage=0&BlockImage=0&rediffng=0
http://www.exametc.com/
http://www.results.shiksha/
http://www.results.shiksha/
http://www.indiaresults.com/
http://www.jagranjosh.com/
http://www.technoindiagroup.com/
http://www.news18bangla.com/
http://www.results.shiksha/
http://www.exametc.com/
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